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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2056

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 AUGUST 2012
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23)

2056. Mr D J Stubbe (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1) Whether (a) she, (b) her Deputy Minister and (c) any official from an entity reporting to her will be attending or attended, the 2012 Olympic Games; if so, what is the (i)(aa) name, (bb) rank and (cc) position/designation of each specified person accompanying (aaa) her, (bbb) her Deputy Minister and (ccc) each specified person and (ii)(aa)

nature and (bb) official reason for the visit;

(2) what (a) total amount will be spent or has been spent on the trip, (b) is the (i) description and (ii) detailed breakdown of the amounts that will be spent or have been spent on (aa) accommodation, (bb) travel and (cc) subsistence costs and (c) from NW2536E

which budget will these funds be incurred in each case?
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REPLY:

(1) Neither |; the Deputy Minister nor officials, as well as entities reporting to me will be

attending or have attended the 2012 Olympic Games.

(2) Falls away.
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